

§
SLP(C)No. 21854 OF 2001

ITEM No.28

Court No. 3

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21854/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2001 in WA 21/01
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT AGARTHALA)

SADHANA LODH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

Date : 08/05/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Hren Dasan,Adv.
Mr. Somik Deb,Adv.
Mr. Sujt Dutta,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. B.K. Pal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

As prayed, four weeks' time and no more is
granted to file the counter affidavit. Rejoinder
affidavit be filed in another four weeks. List
thereafter.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master